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N DB 962 PG 33 THAT CAUSE LEAST DISTURBANCE TO EXISTING

\ ¢! TABULATION

LEGEND B '\‘ ' EXISTING/PROPOSED ZONING .....ccooviviiiiiiiiiiniiiieienennteretesiecssseseesssessassesssessassessenssens R-3

()  PROPOSED LARGE SHRUB / ;5‘7 \ ! /
b/ N X TOTAL LAND AREA ...ttt st st s sas e s eeta s 2.64+ AC

% PROPOSED MEDIUM EVERGREEN 'B .

- . % MAXIMUM PERMITTED GROSS FLOOR AREA .....c.ooovveeeesrveresseesssssessssssesssssnes 28,749+ SF
PROPOSED ORNAMENTAL TREE fm——— - PROPOSED GROSS FLOOR AREA........covveeereerseeereseeesseessseessssessssesessssessssessssss 18,030+ SF
SIDE YARD /'/ SIDE YARD EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA........coveveiieireviveeieeeecretrneeeeenn 14,638 SF

PROPOSED ADDITIONAL GROSS FLOOR AREA...........ccccconun.n. 3,392 SF
PROPOSED LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE / s

S MAXIMUM PERMITTED FLOOR AREA RATIO ...ccociveinieririerieciccnecnrsiene e 0.25
- PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO ...ouviiiiiiiiiiiirienecceeereccrecsecsvessre e 0.156

ADDITION IN THE R-3 ZONING DISTRICT PARKING SPACES PROVIDED . ...t e e 135

MINIMUM REQUIRED YARD FOR BUILDING WITH 42' HEIGHT

EXISTING TREE TO BE PRESERVED

&
R A
EXISTING TREE
ANGLE OF BULK PLANE FOR THE PROPOSED BUILDING PARKING SPACES REQUIRED (294 SEATS + 4 SPACES/SEAT) vvvovvveeeeveeeeoeooeoooeesossoon, 74

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT PERMITTED ......cocoviiiirieniiecreneeeeieeiee e 60 FT

G SIDEWALK FRONTYARD :2” ) A 40° WITH A BUILDING HEIGHT OF 42, THE FRONT YARD = 38 PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT
EXISTIN o BUT NOT LESS THAN 30'.

RO : _-\ B 35 WITHABUILDING HEIGHT OF 42’ , THE SIDE YARD =  32' OPEN SPACE PROVIDED (38%0).....cccciiiiiiiieinieriiieeeeteicieeceiresssesessneesssesessasessnsesons 0.94+ AC
i) PROPOSED SIDEWALK SIDE YARD : BUT NOT LESS THAN 10'.

BUILDING ENTRY POINT

35° WITH A BUILDING HEIGHT OF 42', THE REAR YARD = 32’

AN
REAR YARD : < A BUT NOT LESS THAN 25' .
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22.

23.

THE PROPERTY THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS SPECIAL PERMIT
AMENDMENT APPLICATION IS IDENTIFIED ON THE FAIRFAX COUNTY
ZONING MAP AS 30-1 ((1)) 75 AND 83A (PART).

THE LAND AREA OF THIS SPECIAL PERMIT AMENDMENT APPLICATION
IS APPROXIMATELY 2.64 ACRES AND IS ZONED R-3. THERE IS A
RECORDED EASEMENT WHICH ALLOWS CHURCH VEHICULAR ACCESS
AND PARKING ON PART OF LOT 83A WHICH CONSISTS OF 8,770 SQUARE
FEET OR APPROXIMATELY 0.20 ACRES AND IS PART OF THIS
APPLICATION.

THE PURPOSE OF THIS SPECIAL PERMIT AMENDMENT APPLICATION IS
TO REQUEST AN AMENDMENT TO THE APPROVED SPECIAL PERMIT TO
ALLOW A RECONFIGURATION/ADDITION OF THE PARKING AND
VEHICULAR CIRCULATION SYSTEM AND THE ADDITION OF
APPROXIMATELY 530 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOR AREA, LOCATED
IN THE EXISTING TWO STORY BUILDING, WHICH WILL BE USED FOR
ADDITIONAL STORAGE AND/OR OFFICE SPACE. FURTHER, AN
ADDITIONAL FLOOR, AMOUNTING TO 2,862 SQUARE FEET, ON A
PORTION OF THE BUILDING AS SHOWN HEREON, IS PROPOSED.

THE EXISTING CHURCH WAS CONSTUCTED IN 1961 AND THE 300
SQUARE FEET UTILITY SHED WAS CONSTRUCTED IN THE 1970'S. BOTH
STRUCTURES WILL REMAIN ON THE PROPERTY AND THE CHURCH IS
PROPOSING AN EXPANSION AS STATED IN NOTE 3 ABOVE.

THE BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS FROM A FIELD
SURVEY BY DEWBERRY & DAVIS LLC DATED DECEMBER 2005.

THE TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS FROM A FIELD
SURVEY AT TWO (2) FOOT CONTOUR INTERVALS BY DEWBERRY &
DAVIS LLC AND IS DATED DECEMBER 2005.

THE MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL OTHER STRUCTURES
IN THE R-3 DISTRICT ARE AS FOLLOWS:

FRONT YARD: CONTROLLED BY A 40° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE, BUT
NOT LESS THAN 30 FEET

SIDE YARD: CONTROLLED BY A 35° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE, BUT
NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET

REAR YARD: CONTROLLED BY A 35° ANGLE OF BULK PLANE, BUT
NOT LESS THAN 25 FEET

THE REQUIRED DEDICATION FOR OLD DOMINION DRIVE HAS ALREADY
BEEN GRANTED. NO ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS ARE PLANNED FOR
THE STREET FRONTAGE.

THE EXISTING USE IS SERVED BY PUBLIC SEWER AND WATER.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WILL BE PROVIDED BY A PERCOLATION
TRENCH AS SHOWN HEREON.

THE PROPOSED MAXIMUM HEIGHT IS 42 FEET.

AN EXISTING VEGETATION MAP IS PROVIDED UNDER SEPARATE
COVER.

THERE IS NO FLOODPLAIN, ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY CORRIDOR
(EQC) OR RESOURCE PROTECTION AREA (RPA) LOCATED ON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY.

PURSUANT TO PAR. 3 OF SECT. 13-304 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE, A
MODIFICATION OF THE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING REQUIREMENT
ALONG ALL BOUNDARIES IS REQUESTED IN FAVOR OF THAT SHOWN
HEREON.

PURSUANT TO PAR. 4 OF SECT. 13-304 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE, A
MODIFICATION OF THE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING REQUIREMENT ON
PORTIONS OF THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY IS REQUESTED AS SHOWN
HEREON. SPECIFICALLY, WE ARE REQUESTING TO TAKE ADVANTAGE
OF THE TWO-THIRDS REDUCTION IN THE MINIMUM TRANSITIONAL
SCREENING YARD AND LOCATION OF THE BARRIER IN FAVOR OF A SIX
FOOT BRICK WALL.

PURSUANT TO PAR. 9 OF SECT. 13-304 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE, A
WAIVER OF THE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING AND BARRIER
REQUIREMENT ALONG THE OLD DOMINION DRIVE AND THE
NORTHERN PROPERTY FRONTAGE IS HEREBY REQUESTED IN FAVOR
OF THAT SHOWN HEREON.

PURSUANT TO PAR. 12 OF SECT. 13-304 OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE, A
MODIFICATION OF THE BARRIER REQUIREMENTS ALONG THE
EASTERN AND SOUTHERN PROPERTY LINES IS REQUESTED TO PERMIT
THE EXISTING FENCING TO SATISFY THE BARRIER REQUIREMENTS.

THERE ARE NO UTILITY EASEMENTS IN EXCESS OF TWENTY-FIVE FEET
IN WIDTH LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO GRAVES OR
BURIAL SITES ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN TRAILS MAP SHOWS A PAVED TRAIL ON
BOTH SIDES OF OLD DOMINION DRIVE.

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THE USES PROPOSED HEREON
WILL NOT GENERATE, UTILIZE, STORE, TREAT OR DISPOSE OF ANY
HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 40, CODE
OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, PART 116.4, 302 AND 305; ANY HAZARDOUS
WASTE AS SET FORTH IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF
VIRGINIA/DEPARTMENT OF HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT VR
672.10.1 - VIRGINIA HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS,
AND/OR ANY PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AS DEFINED IN TITLE 40, CODE
OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS, PART 280.

A STATEMENT THAT CONFIRMS THE OWNERSHIP OF THE PROPERTY
AND THE APPLICANT'S INTEREST IN SAME IS SUBMITTED UNDER
SEPARATE COVER.

EXCEPT WHERE NOTED HEREON, TO THE BEST OF QOUR KNOWLEDGE,
THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT CONFORMS TQ ALL CURRENT
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1 2 3 4 | S
P8 Gibs ok T SUAL S 7 SWM NARRATIVE OUTFALL CALCULATIONS oae’
STARMLEY MEHE . . .
> TANLEY, B The McLean Korean Presbyterian Church is on the east side of Ay . Dewberry & Davis LLG
Old Dominion Drive (Rte. 738) and immediately south of Old 0 U T FAL L 1 0 U T FAL L 2 5401 ARLINGTON BLYD.
Dominion Drives intersection with Balls Hill Road. The parcel PRE-DEVELOPMENT PRE-DEVELOPMENT E:)(():r\;g;%%%gmo
is identified as Fairfax County Zoning Map 30-1 ((1)) 75 2 YEAR EVENT 2 YEAR EVENT www.dewberry.com
containing 2.43 acres. The proposed plan consists of an AREA | AREA c INTENSIT Q AREA | AREA C INTENSIT Q
expansion of the existing parking lot which will increase DESIGNA| (AC) |FACTOR| Y (CFS) | |DESIGNA| (AC) |FACTOR| Y (CFS)
imperviousness by over 20%. Due to this increase a percolation Al 0.79 0.76 TgiiL 22; A2 1.84 0.56 Tg'?zL 562
trench is to be included in the northern border of the proposed ' 5.62
parking lot to catch the increased sheet flow. 10 YEAR EVENT 10 YEAR EVENT
AREA AREA C INTENSIT Q AREA AREA C INTENSIT Q
DESIGNA| (AC) FACTOR Y (CFS) DESIGNA| (AC) FACTOR Y (CFS)
Water Quality Requirements: A1 0.79 0.76 7.27 4.36 A2 1.84 0.56 7.27 7.49
TOTAL 4.36 TOTAL 7.49
. Percolation Trench: Due to the increase in imperviousness, a -
AREA TO EX.STU-f4— | percolation trench will be provided. This trench is designed to 503; EDV'fE‘éfLOPMENT ;e;g EV i\éfLOPME NT -
~ AREA ="1.84 AC (0.06 Ac OFFSITE h ! . . . YEA —
- =0.9 A=0. release stored runoff into the soil, recharging groundwater to ©
§03 MDA | | oo the e f(wg gh N AREA | AREA C  INTENST] G AREA | AREA C [INTENSH] _Q O 8
c(ToT) = 0.56 / treat: stormwater providing the require o phosphorous DESIGNA| (AC) |FACTOR Y (CFS) DESIGNA| (AC) |FACTOR N (CES) = 0 =
) ;\ \ removal. See attached calculations. B1 0.74 0.74 5 45 5 08 B> T30 071 545 o < ) 5 B
S aRen To B METG) R T N | . . TOTAL __ 2.98 B3 0.57 0.46 5.45 1.43 | EE) _g 5 2
"L AREA = 0.79 AC 1= PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH TRS RN Water Quantity (Detention) Requirements: TOTAL 1.43 oC c T
~4(0.14 Ac OFFSITE) | 7708128 SG. FL. OR 2.4 AC, ; 10 YEAR EVENT O @ » >
’g=o.g 2==001.31A3C:§ L #7190 O DOMNON DR, - {\ V7 =z c = >
3=0.3 A=0. DB 7043 PG 776 e . . . -
caon = 0.76 L | Percolation Trench: Currently, storm water is released either by AREA | AREA C |INTENSIT|  Q 10 YEAR EVENT < < 4z
” sheet flow off the northern edge of pavement or caught by an DESIGNA[ _(AC) |FACTOR Y (CFS) AREA | AREA C INTENSIT Q Z C b= 3 9
j ) . h ég bp A d & 1 M B1 0.74 0.74 7.27 3.98 DESIGNA| (AC) | FACTOR Y (CFS) <C LW - ] g
,,,,,, ex1sit1ng stoym at the north end curb. . propos.e .perco a}t1on 074 TOTAL 3.98 57 T3 571 T >0 LL] ; 5 g <
trench is being proposed to offset the increase in imperviousness B3 057 0.46 797 1.91 -C]) A o a %
and reduce the stormwater runoff over existing conditions. The 132 TOTAL 3.01 < O ©
percolation trench is designed to store runoff from the entire e - LL S
2-year storm through percolation into the soil. VDOT #57 stone * THE PERCOLATION TRENCH IS DESIGNED TO E &
‘ will be used for filling the trench to provide a high void ratio of HOLD THE 2-YR STORM
StRERRTED | 40%. The remaining stormwater will be routed by a relocated AL
manthole at the edge of the curb and connected to the existing N
underground stormwater system. See attached calculations.
T s S
HOSAIN AL x, Tl Outfall Analysis:
T b% ’ ('__4
) {‘\ =T _ The site drains to existing storm sewer systems designed and
I S) approved by Fairfax County under previous Site Plans (The Oaks KEY PLAN
B " at McLean). The previously approved pipe systems are designed
to convey the 10-year design storm safely and non-erosively : —
. g Application No.:jf: “T~N— -
MARIA T, MEHR dowmstream. The approved plan indicates (and field survey & 7% B / 55 > —
£7166 QLD DOWMION DR : . " . T
"'68 8302 Pe 1030 conffirms) the installation of a 30" RCP pipe that has a slope of . B k.
POST-DEVELOPMENT DRAINAGE DIVIDES . T o101~ 72 . : ) LPRAO £y
" 1.361% and a capacity of 58.0 cfs far in excess of the 46.35 cfs PPROVED St LAT
(3.9'1 cfs onsife and 42.44 cfs offsite) we are sending to it. Given e e
B . . . e . . EQL.R%"LOP‘M GNT C()?\J"I)T:TT,‘\V
that we will be treating and detaining any increase in runoff as Dats op 11 “v‘-»—-—-‘._".._‘._i...fz.::‘.i g )
. - . ata of (208 ; reve . SCALE
the result of our improvements and the existing outfall is oot Ccélr Sm : appravel —p—— 2006
o " L ¢ nator _
\ adequate to convey the flows today, it is our opinion that the “‘“‘“‘77 ) :
\ outfall is and will be adequate. Sheet 7 or -..—é__.__ o 100 20 40’
N\ ' « — e — e —
\, \ MINIMUM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZONING; SPECIAE-EXEERTION oo,
. ‘\\\ SPECIAL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATIONS
\ N PERCOLATION TRENCH AND
Y \ The following information is required to be shown or provided in all zoning applications, or a waiver
'\,\ AN PHOSPHOROUS REMOVAL CALCULAT|ONS request of the submission requirement with justification shall be attached. Note: Waivers will be acted
\ L ' . ; S TP T ' o upon separately. Failure to adequately address the required submission information may result in a delay
\\\ }\ . 'gr(;j?(;t/;‘/e;g:): : McLean Korean Presbyterian Church ‘ in processing this application.
AN \5\‘; ‘O ate: This information is required under the following Zoning Ordinance paragraphs:
N o e e o o . v A , Spedial Permits (8-011 2] & 2L) Special Exceptions (9-011 23 & 2L)
N e \ Percolation Trench (10 yr, 2-hr) _ , Cluster Subdivision (9-615 1G & 1N) Commercial Revitalization Districts (3-622 2A (12) & 14))
PowER GOES TR , VT o ’ R - B ' Development Plans PRC District (16-302 3 & 4L)  PRC Plan (16-303 1E & 10)
U"\“*"ﬁ’“ﬂi’“O’“*\f N TN ) - ,} s \ Area of entiresite ~ : o 5 43 acres FDP P Districts (except PRC) (16-502 1F & 1Q) Amendments (18-202 10F & 101)
. 5 S e R L a 43 X
R NN ) f\ﬁ'iEA-.Io EX STM-f#4~——1 N ! il { : . S - > , : B 1. Platis at a minimum scale of 1” — 50’ (unless it is depicted on one sheet with a minimum scale 4 108.15.06 | MG
%“ ‘"‘""“AREzc:o.ig'iz;\ig.é?'%%“A‘f:f%ﬁm ---- ’ *:/% - Average G value disite o ' 062 of 1 = 100", 3 |07.20.06 | JMC
== \ - '::MM'E;O’% “:A‘-=O“.‘41 AC e %‘— 3, 4 Vo . , o : W i ' | X2 A graphic depicting the stormwater management facility(ies) and limits of clearing and grading 2 107.05.06 | IMC
e ; e " R v ""“"’Mb(TOT): 0.7 G ' Total Rainfall accumulation - 3 5 , o - accommodate the stormwater management facility(ies), storm drainage pipe systems and outlet T 06.21.06 | mc
® Vol B e o :x%;} 1/’2 “‘“} “““““ area in ’ v , 54,794 ft ~ 1.26 acres protection, pond spillways, access roads, site outfalls, energy dissipation devices, and stream o ’
\%‘i’ &5 \ \ ,/‘(\ 9 RLE}%/T o RELOGATED ) *a\g’;@\;; . . é\ /\;? ! \ | c-value : | 0.71 ‘ stabilization measures as shown on Sheet 2. No. DATE BY | Description
E 2w { “AREA = 0.74 AC CSRENETOT g ke AL N o : : B 5 3. Provide: e
& © T\ N\ \~(0.14-Ac OFFSITE) .\ N I A 1 o lion o o . s . o o
z. \C=09 A= 0.54 AC by ’”{i}.t;ﬂf}ﬁ‘\‘ '}f;’ ,h't" i b = Vol. (in) = area (in)*c*rainfall ‘ 9726.013 ft Facility Name/  On-sitearea  Off-sitearea  Drainage Footprint  Storage If pond, dam
Q™ " €=0.3" A=0.20 AC HR ESERAFERAN  CHURC s, A O U o B o ' B ' B o Type & No. served (acres) served (acres) area (acres) area(sf) Volume (cf) height (ft) JMC
(i N Qe =0 %’ 2 T Mg A S SUME ' : - ' 100" lof 8 'wi Percolation Trn, _1.26 0.06 1.32 1800 7926 PRATREY
L \ A i wo T A Wi nTrn. 1. . .
E m A \\‘\"-\Y" - \( %'?'/ - g ;L “’C:, %}\\ - 'Assume a trenchto be ‘ - c : : 100 Iong 18 W'Ide : (e.g. dry pond A, infill, trench, underground, vault, etc.) APPROVED BY
hE NN z Enp g o | | B o
s p { DL Trench area | 1800 ft2 CHECKED BY
TE N PR A 1 ‘ bed ™ e - 7 Totals DATE May 2, 2006
e ’ %\ N\ T ey 3\ Y1 °F5 ». 7 infitration rate ' - | 0.1 */min v N : .
P SAN ) f;f"“,gﬁj';g“‘—t‘ﬁﬂ £ ‘\ PO 5 n/ , o , . ! 4. Onsite drainage channels, outfalls and pipe systems are shown on Sheet 2,3. Pond inlet and
% 50 \ NX\' STV g\ : 'g»n;“;,’{\“.;c?f duration 2 hr outlet pipe systems are shown on Sheet N/A. TITLE
Y JAN g 2 | TR : ooy : i : : c o
é\ \ \H‘v‘t B 2 ,\g,f'f}f\r v L o , _ _ v _ X1 5. Maintenance access (road) to stormwater management facility(ies) are shown on Sheet N/A.
- \\ \QQ«.\ N ; — 157 -RCP_ Vol. (out) = infiltration rate * duration * trench area 1800 ft3 v o Type of maintenance access road surface noted on the plat is N/A (e.g. asphalt, geoblock, gravel, etc.).
% X‘\ ¢ K / v v - 6. Landscapingh and tree preservation shown in and near the stormwater management facility is S‘tormwater
CoW Storage Volume = Vol(in) - Volouty - 7926.0 ft shown on Sheet 2. .
POWER GO\‘é\"é \\‘; ' } ‘ 7. A stormwater management narrative which contains a description of how detention and best CaICU Iat|0ns and
UHDERGROURR \ Min Depth of Trench = Volume/Area g 4.40 ft management practice requirements will be met is provided on Sheet 3. .
\\\ . o I - - [(X] 8. A description of the existing conditions of each numbered site outfall extended downstream Narratlve
N X ‘Rate of Dis chafge = Q (out) = infiltration rate * trench area 025cfs ' ' from the site to a point which is at least 100 times the site area or which has a drainage area of
\, “ - : — R : C at least one square mile (640 acres) is provided on Sheet 3. FROJECT NG
, X1 9. A description of how the outfall requirements, including contributing drainage areas of the
K AGPHALT DRIVEVIAY © i : . R Public Facilities Manual will be satisfied is provided on Sheet 3.
fCpy ASPHALL AN A & Sk 4% 2 Proposed Trench Dimensions o ) i _ _
R HO DA Y B =N L D 10. Existing topography with maximum contour intervals of two (2) feet and a note as to whether it
- a7440 T
g "one 018 agv 4 Lenath 100 : : L | is an air survey or field run is provided on Sheets 3.
- ‘{ fcé )3?’; 27 Weizst’h 18 ' ‘ ' : [C] 11. A submission waiver is requested for N/A. 3
Q) 0 L% e De pth 4.40 ' ' [] 12. Stormwater management is not required because N/A.
S [} ) ' ' . . ’ .
= | 5 o - 7 e | - | Industry Letter 05-03 dated 02/02/05
" ¥ Phosphorousremoal . 4180% - SHEET NO. 3 oF 3
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